

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2669/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/03/2011 in CRLP No. 814/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

KALI INDANE GAS AGENCY THR.PROPR.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.M. SUNDARESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 11/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 16.12.2014.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)  
COURT MASTER